



Toll Free (800) 736-0581  
Fax (219) 942-1899  
5441 E Lincoln Hwy., Merrillville, IN 46410

*Setting higher standards in confectionery.*

**Specification name:** Grape Gummi Bears 4/5#

**Page 1**



**Specification Effective Date:** March 20, 2017

**Supersedes:** March 1, 2017

**Product Name and Product Code:**

**Product name:** Grape Gummi Bears

**Product Code:** 50109

**UPC:** 6-34418-50109-7

**Case Code:** 6-34418-51109-6

**Item Description:** Soft, gummy candy with a grape flavor

**Ingredients:**

Corn Syrup (From Corn), Sugar (From Beets), Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Natural Flavor, Pectin (Derived from Fruit), Vegetable Oil (Coconut, Canola) and Carnauba Leaf Wax (To Prevent Sticking), FD&C Red #40, FD&C Blue #1.

**Origin:** Made in USA

**Shelf Life and Storage:**

The recommended shelf life is 18 months from the time of manufacture when stored in sealed containers at ambient temperatures and humidity not to exceed 85°F and less than 50 % relative humidity.

**Physical:**

Color: Purple

Texture: Gummi

Flavor: Grape

Shape: Bear

Defects: <2%

**Microbiological Typical:**

Total Bacterial Count/ g: <500

Total Yeast & Mold/ g: <50

Coliform MPN/g: <0.3

E. Coli MPN/g: <0.3



Toll Free (800) 736-0581  
Fax (219) 942-1899  
5441 E Lincoln Hwy., Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Lot Code Explanation: Example

**ALBANESE INTERNAL IDENTIFICATION BARCODE**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b> Serving Size About 11 Pieces (40g) Servings Per Container About 56 Amount Per Serving Calories 130    Calories from Fat 0 Total Fat 0g    0% Saturated Fat 0g    0% Cholesterol 0mg    0% Sodium 25mg    1% Total Carbohydrate 30g    10% Dietary Fiber 0g    0% Sugars 10g Protein 2g Vitamin A 0%    Vitamin C 0% Calcium 0%    Iron 0% <small>*Percent Daily Values are based on a diet of other people's misdeeds.</small> <small>Total Fat: Less than 65g 30g</small> <small>Saturated Fat: Less than 20g 20g</small> <small>Cholesterol: Less than 300mg 300mg</small> <small>Sodium: Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg</small> <small>Total Carbohydrate: 300g 375g</small> <small>Dietary Fiber: 25g 35g</small> <small>Calories per piece: Fat 0 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4</small>	 Lot 201006117		 Item# 50108
	<b>Pineapple Gummi Bears</b>		
	Ingredients: Corn Syrup (From Corn), Sugar (From Beets), Water, Gelatin, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Pectin (Derived From Fruit), Vegetable Oil (Palm) and Carnauba Leaf Wax (To Prevent Sticking)		
	<b>Mfg Date 6117</b>		
	<b>Albanese Confectionery Group</b>		
	Merrillville, IN 46410    1-800-736-0581		
	0000    15:43		
	<b>4 - 5 Lbs Bags / Case 20 Lbs</b>		
	<b>Made in USA</b>		

The lot number is defined using the Albanese internal identification barcode. In this example, the lot number is 201006117. The Mfg Date and the last 4 digits of the Albanese internal identification barcode are the Julian manufactured date.

If calling in to report an issue with product, we will need the Lot number listed under the bar code, in this example, it would be 201006117.

**Packaging Dimensions:**

- Case Pack: 4/5 lb bags
- Stacked: 9 X 10
- Cases per pallet: 90
- Case Weight: 21 lbs

**Film:**

Clear film with white strip.

**Contact Information**

- |                   |                 |            |              |
|-------------------|-----------------|------------|--------------|
| Sales/Marketing   | William Thurner | Director   | 248-866-1588 |
| Quality Assurance | Andy Lansing    | Manager    | 800-736-0581 |
| Customer Service  | Amanda Cloutier | Supervisor | 800-736-0581 |

**Document Procedure to Report Quality Issues:**

Call Customer Service at (800) 736-0581 with detailed information pertaining to complaint (product name, lot code, quantities, and the reason for the complaint)



Toll Free (800) 736-0581  
 Fax (219) 942-1899  
 5441 E Lincoln Hwy., Merrillville, IN 46410

Setting higher standards in confectionery.

Allergen Information:

Allergen	Ingredient In Product		Processed on Same Line	
	Yes	NO	Yes	NO
Dairy/Dairy Derivatives		X		X
Soy/Soy Derivatives		X		X
Wheat		X		X
Peanuts		X		X
Tree Nuts and Seeds		X		X

Nutritional Information:

Piece Weight (g): 3.5

Pieces per Pound: about 125 pieces

Household measurement 1/4 Cup: about 11 pieces

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
About 75.5 servings per container	
<b>Serving</b>	<b>About 8 Pieces (30g) size</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>90</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 10mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 13g Added Sugars	<b>25%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
About 22.5 servings per container	
<b>Serving</b>	<b>About 28 Pieces (100g) size</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>300</b>
	<b>% Daily Value*</b>
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
<i>Trans</i> Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 35mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 69g	<b>25%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 43g	
Includes 43g Added Sugars	<b>90%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 4g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 1mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 1mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
Calories per gram: Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	